

RESOLUTION 21-2

A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE PURCHASE OF A SECURITY CAMERA SYSTEM TO REDUCE THE RISK OF VANDELIZM AND THEFT OF GCHD PROPERTY.

WHEREAS, the Grant County Health District (GCHD) is experiencing reoccurring theft and property damage to GCHD vehicles and trailer and;

WHEREAS, Grant County Maintenance has installed the wiring for cameras at no cost to GCHD; and

WHEREAS, Grant County Maintenance will install the cameras and operating system at no cost to GCHD; and

WHEREAS, Grant County Maintenance estimates the cost of the cameras and operating system to not costs more than \$10,000 and GCHD will own the equipment.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE GRANT COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH shall authorize the Administrator to purchase, through Grant County, a video surveillance system at an expense not to exceed \$10,000 to be taken from GCHD reserve funds.

PASSED BY THE GRANT COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH AND SIGNED BY ITS CHAIR ON July 14, 2021.

	Tony Massa, Chair of the Board
ATTEST:	rony massa, chair or the source
Theresa Adkinson, Administrator	

Public Health

Phone: 509-766-7960 ● FAX: 509-766-6519 ● granthealth.org